175 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
Individual mounting Series
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
SERIES FEATURES
36
32
37
38

3 Extended Non-Locking
 Operator
How to Order
Solenoid Assembly (For ISO 01 and 02 Plug-In Valves)
R XX X - X XX
Voltage
AA* 120 VAC
AC* 24 VAC
DC 24VDC (1.8w)
DD 24VDC (2.5w)
DE 24VDC (3.0w)
DF 24VDC (4.0w)
DJ 12VDC (1.8w)
DK 12VDC (2.5w)
DL 12VDC (3.0w)
DM 12VDC (4.0w)
Electrical Connectors
PA Base Plug-In
PB Base Plug-In with light
PC Base plug-In with M.O.V.
PD Base Plug-In with light and M.O.V.s
* Use either PA or PB Connector only
How To Order ISO-02 Plug-in Base/Manifold
(ISO Standard 15407-2 Size 18)
M X - P02 A - XX X (-9)
Style
B Individual Base
M Manifold Base
Size & Thread Type
11 1/8” NPTF
21 1/8” BSPPL
31 1/8”BSPTR
Port Confi guration
1 Side Ports
2 Bottom 2 & 4 Ports w/ all Side Ports - Individual Base
 Bottom 2 & 4 Ports w/ side 1, 3 & 5 Ports - Manifold Base
To Be Assembled To Valve
Note: For Manifold Bases External Pilot is Common
Parts
M-00021-01-01*  Internal Pilot End Plate Kit
M-00021-02-01*  External Pilot End Plate Kit
* Leave blank for NPTF threads, add “P” for BSPPL threads, add “T” for BSPTR threads.
How To Order ISO-02 Plug-in Regulator
(ISO Standard 15407-2 Size 18)
PRP02A - X X X X - X
Type Adjustment
Manual Adjust
w/ Knob
A Internal Pilot
B External Pilot
C  Regulator Only
Manual Adjust
w/ Screwdriver Slot
G Internal Pilot
H External Pilot
J  Regulator Only
Manual Adjust
w/ Screwdriver Slot
w/ Locknut
K Internal Pilot
L External Pilot
M  Regulator Only
Confi guration
0 Regulator Only
A Regulator “12” End
 Sgl. Press. Only
Gages
A Gage Port (Plugged)
Pressure Range
A 0 to 120 PSI
B 0 to 80 PSI
C 0 to 30 PSI
Assembled
9 Regulator Block is Assembled w/ Valve
Leave Blank & Regulator Block Supplied Alone.
PRECAUTIONS AND WARNINGS
CONCERNING THE APPLICATION,  INSTALLATION AND SERVICE OF MAC VALVES AND OTHER MAC VALVES PRODUCTS
The warnings and precautions below are important to be read and understood before
designing into a system any MAC Valves products, and before installing or servicing any MAC Valves
product. Improper use, installation or servicing of any MAC Valves product in some systems could
create a hazard to personnel or equipment. No distinction in importance should be made between
the terms warnings and precautions.
WARNING : .
Under no circumstances are MAC Valves products to be used in any application or in any manner
where failure of the MAC Valves product to operate as intended could in any way jeopardize the
safety of the operator or any other person or property.
•  Do not operate outside of pressure range listed on a valve label or outside of the designated
temperature range.
•  Air supply must be clean and dry. Moisture or contamination can affect proper operation of the
valve.
•  Before attempting to repair, adjust or clean a MAC Valves product, consult catalog, parts & operation
sheet, or factory for proper maintenance procedures, lubrication and cleaning agents. Never
attempt to repair or perform other maintenance with air pressure to the valve.
•  If air line lubrication is used do not use any lubrication other than those recommended in the
catalog, parts & operation sheet or by the factory.
APPLICATION PRECAUTIONS : .
INDUSTRIAL USE -
•  MAC Valve products are intended for general use in industrial pneumatic and/or vacuum systems.
They are general purpose industrial products with literally thousands of different applications in
industrial systems. These products are not inherently dangerous, but they are only a component of
an overall system. The system in which they are used must provide adequate safeguards to prevent
injury or damage in the event failure occurs, whether it be failure of switches, regulators, cylinders,
valves or any other component.
POWER PRESSES -
MAC Valve products are  not designed nor intended  to be used to operate and/or control the
operation of clutch and/or brake systems on power presses. There are special products on the market